an Morrison Heights
{8 Preschool + Afterschool

Enrollment and Tuition agreement

By sighing below, | understand and agree to the following:

1) All charges and fees listed in the “Tuition and Fees” schedule
below and all policies in the Parent Handbook.

2) A two-week written notice to withdraw my child. Otherwise,
| agree to pay two weeks of tuition after my child’s last day of
attendance. Also, applies to dismissal from our program due to
past-due balances, behavior or other reason.

3) Pay tuition balance in full regardless of my child’s
attendance. | understand there are no refunds or discounts for
days my child does not attend. | must pay regardless to keep
my child spot. | understand my child can only attend if they are
well and | agree not to bring my child if he or she is running
fever (without fever-reducing medication) or showing any other
signs of illness.

4) Stay up to date on immunization forms and providing them
for childcare center. | understand | will be responsible for any
fine the center receives by the Health Department if | fail to
provide proper documents.



Tuition and Fees Effective April 1, 2025

In effect until updated

Enrollment Fee (applies to new enrollment ONLY) $75
Registration Fee (yearly-renews every August 1%) $75
Preschool Summer Fee (yearly-every June 1st - $100
infant-4k)

Afterschool Summer Fee (yearly-every June 1st - $160
school-age children)

Supply Fee (yearly-every April 1-all ages) $75
Preschool Tuition (infant-4k) $185/week
Afterschool Tuition (school-age children) $105/week
Summer Camp Tuition (school-age children) $185/week
Holiday Care (school-age children) (excluding the $185/week
weeks of thanksgiving, Christmas and spring break)

Courtesy Call Fee (failure to notify that your child $20 per

will not be riding the bus for afterschool-school-age child
children only)

Late payment Fee (tuition is due by 12 on Monday, $30 per

late after Tuesday) child

Late pick-up (for every 10 minutes or any portion $10 per
thereof) child

Parent Name:

Parent Signature:

Date:




